
 

 

BUSINESS EV CHARGING PROGRAM  

TRADE ALLY LIST 

VENDOR VENDOR TYPE* CONTACT PERSON EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE 

AmpUp Network Integrator Timotej Gavrilovic tim@ampup.io  (510) 650-8473 ampup.io 

Andromeda Power 
LLC 

Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator  

August Koster august@andromedapower.com (714) 408-1901 andromedapower.com 

Blink Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator 

Chandler Sedberry csedberry@blinkcharging.com  (305) 521-0200 x 
437 

blinkcharging.com 

BTCPower, Inc. Manufacturer Don Jarecki djarecki@btcpower.com (847) 374-8840 btcpower.com  

ChargePoint Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator 

Carlos San Miguel carlos.sanmiguel@chargepoint.com (360) 518-0051 chargepoint.com 

Clipper Creek Manufacturer Erik Mason erik@clippercreek.net  (916) 607-0080 clippercreek.com 

DP Electric, Inc. Installer Bill Vass bill.vass@dpelectric.co (480) 289-3188 dpelectric.com 

e2o ENERGY Group Installer Conner Frazey cfrazey@e2oenergygroup.com  (602) 921-5446 e2oenergygroup.com  

Empire Renewable 
Energy 

Manufacturer, Installer Bradley Benson bradley.benson@empire-cat.com (480) 636-0321 solarbyempire.com 

Enel X Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator 

Bianca Jimenez bianca.jimenez@enel.com (951) 415-8113 evcharging.enelx.com 

Energy and Building 
Solutions 

EV Consulting Anthony Gleich  anthony@ebsc20.com  (480) 828-5018 ebsc20.com  

EnergyOne 
Corporation 

Manufacturer Corey Meiteen corey@meicor.com  (480) 536-6210 meicor.com 

EV Charge Solutions Distributor Jack Barraco jbarraco@evchargesolutions.com (800) 521-7150  evchargesolutions.com 

EV Gateway Network Integrator Laurea Pichardo laura@evgateway.com  (949) 945-6300 evgateway.com 

EVBox Manufacturer Nick Lalli nicholas.lalli@ev-box.com (914) 708-7533 evbox.com/us-en 

EVConnect Network Integrator Rob Sham rsham@evconnect.com  (213) 884-4681 evconnect.com 

EverCharge Manufacturer Bryan Crane bryanc@evercharge.net (415) 579-0852 evercharge.net  
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EVSE LLC Manufacturer John Lacquinet jjacquinet@controlmod.com (860) 253-4278 evsellc.com 

Flo Services Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator 

Scott Saffian ssaffian@flo.com (415) 380-7990 flo.com 

Fluoresco Services, 
LLC 

Installer Greg Chavez gchavez@fluoresco.com (602) 276-0600 fluoresco.com 

Fox Valley Electric Installer Bridgette Dean bridgette@foxvalleyelec.com (623) 587-7370 foxvalleyelec.com 

Greenlots Network Integrator Joe Dowling  jdowling@greenlots.com  (619) 410-7090 greenlots.com 

Green Water and 
Power 

Installer, Network 
Integrator, EV 
Consultant  

Daniel Gold danny@greenwaterandpower.com (347) 415-5903 greenwaterandpower.com  

Harmon Electric, 
Inc. 

Installer Trisha Windell trishawindell@harmonelectric.net (480) 431-1013 harmonelectric.net 

Juice Bar Manufacturer Paul Young paul@juicebarev.com (860) 308-2054 juicebarev.com 

Kimley-Horn EV Consulting Gabe Krell gave.krell@kimley-horn.com (602) 944.5500 kimley-horn.com 

Liberty Plug Ins Network Integrator Chris Outwater chris@libertyplugins.com (805) 607-0080 libertyplugins.com 

Loop OEM Manufacturer Son Dang son@evloop.io (424) 258-7725 evloop.io  

McKinstry EV Consulting Chelsea Wolfman chelseaw@mckinstry.com (480) 666-7412 mckinstry.com 

Miller Electric 
Company 

Installer, Network 
Integrator 

Jeremy Urfer jurfer@mecojax.com (262) 227-3532 mecojax.com  

Motive Energy Installer Marc Sobelman msobelman@motive-energy.com (602) 819-3505 motive-energy.com  

National Car 
Charging 

Distributor  Jim Burness jburness@nationalcarcharging.com  (866) 996-6387 x 
700 

nationalcarcharging.com  

OpConnect Network Integrator Dexter Turner dturner@opconnect.com (503) 553‐9106 opconnect.com  

PowerCharge Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator 

Mike Moser mike@powerchargeev.com (585) 533-4085 powerchargeev.com 

Refuel Electric 
Vehicle Solutions 
(REVS) 

Installer Adrienne Collins acollins@refuelevs.com (713) 906-6522 refuelevs.com  

Rich Hernandez rhernandez@refuelevs.com (713) 478-3898 
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Rexel Energy 
Solutions 

Installer Benjamin Bercham benjamin.bercham@rexelenergy.com (917) 808-2311 rexelenergy.com 

SemaConnect Manufacturer Connie Meehan connie.meehan@semaconnect.com (970) 420-0391 semaconnect.com 

 
 

Siemens Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator 

Brad Bodenstab brad.bodenstab@iesupply.com (480) 892‐7200 iesupply.com 

Smart Charge 
America 

Installer Kris Stefani kstefani@smartchargeamerica.com (512) 900-1858 smartchargeamerica.com 

Solutions AEC Consultant and 
Installer 

Denise Allen dallen@solutions-aec.com (480) 600-4751 solutions-aec.com  

Staples and 
Associates 

Installer John Welch  jwelch@staplesenergy.com  (480) 273-1023  staplesandassociates.com  

U.S. Energy 
Recovery 

EV Consulting  Michael Drake mdrake@usenergyrec.com (480) 815-5226 usenergyrecovery.com  

Verdek Installer Jay Goldman jgoldman@verdek.com  (818) 216-5606 verdek.com 

Veregy Installer Scott Wisner swisner@veregy.com  (602) 810-0010 veregy.com  

Vivid Energies EV Consulting Tyler Crater tcrater@vividenergies.com (847) 922-7851 vividenergies.com 

Wallbox Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator  

Kevin Zheng kevin.zheng@wallbox.com  (650) 456-7830 www.wallbox.com 

Xeal Energy Network Integrator Matt Wyatt matt@xealenergy.com (337) 257-2687 xealenergy.com  

ZEF Energy Manufacturer, 
Network Integrator 

Jim Goodman jim.goodman@zefenergy.com (612) 404-0956 zefenergy.com  

Zero Electric 
Vehicles, Inc. 

Manufacturer  Thomas Cross tcross@zeroevcorp.com (719) 465-6062 zeroevcorp.com  

* You are welcome to use installers other than those on this list, but they will need to agree to our qualification agreement terms and conditions. Email 
techrebates@srpnet.com or call (602) 236-3065 for more information.  
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